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REPORT TO FOLCROFT BOROUGH

Date: March 9, 2022
Meeting: March 15, 2022

In February, $562,304 of deposits were received into the Republic Bank General fund. Expenditures
of $405,108 were disbursed. The General Fund transferred $186,272 to cover payroll expenses of
$184,665 and payroll service fees of $1,609.

The bank account balances are as follows:

FOLCROFT BOROUGH
CASH REPORT
February 28, 2022
ACCOUNT

ACCOUNT ENDING | BANK BALANCE |INTEREST DESCRIPTION
General Account 7363 M&T - - Closed Account/Funds transferred to Republic
General Account 6921 |Republic 794,162.68 69.46
Borough & Rec Project 2767 |Republic| 4,691,193.04 | 398.36
Payroll Account 7348 M&T - - Closed Account/Funds transferred to Republic
Payroll Account 5348 |Republic - -
Parking Permit Account 1542 |Republic 56,445.73 4.29
Sewer Account 7355 M&T - - Closed Account/Funds transferred to Republic
Sewer Account 6956 |Republic 72,103.66 5.20
State Highway Fund 7405 M&T - - Closed Account/Funds transferred to Republic
State Highway Fund 6964 |Republic (4,608.80) 0.07
Operation Falcon 0386 |[Republic 8,526.24 -

All bank accounts of which we are aware have been reconciled through February 28, 2022. We are
including the bank statements and account reconciliations for approval by Council. We have also
included the Accounts Payable (AP) Aging Summary.



Folcroft Borough

1:42 PM

03108122 General Fund Cash Transaction Detail

Accrual Basis February 2022

Type Date Num Adj Name Memo Class Clr Split Debit Credit Balance
105.000 - Checking - General - Republic

Deposit 02/01/2022 Deposit X -SPLIT- 25,833.75 25,833.75
Bill Pmt -Check 02/01/2022 6005 Arthur J. Gallagher Ris... 3299989 X 20000 - 30,265.00 -4,431.25
Bill Pmt -Check 02/01/2022 6006 Bocelli & Associates X 20000 - 47,971.20 -52,402.45
Bill Pmt -Check 02/01/2022 6007 Borough of Sharon Hill Turnkey Services X 20000 - 732.60 -53,135.05
Bill Pmt -Check 02/01/2022 6008 Brandywine Valley SP... 12/31/21 X 20000 - 693.06 -53,828.11
Bill Pmt -Check 02/01/2022 6009 Catania Engineering A... ~ 82725.108-B X 20000 - 157,512.50 -211,340.61
Bill Pmt -Check 02/01/2022 6010 Cerino's Auto Repair X 20000 - 530.48 -211,871.09
Bill Pmt -Check 02/01/2022 6011 Comcast Cable - #84 8499 10 041 00... X 20000 - 47.00 -211,918.09
Bill Pmt -Check 02/01/2022 6012 Delco Business Solu VOID: Feb 2021 X 20000 - 0.00 -211,918.09
Bill Pmt -Check 02/01/2022 6013 Drugscan, Inc. L0138 X 20000 - 168.00 -212,086.09
Bill Pmt -Check 02/01/2022 6014 Fleet Grease I, Inc. 105839 X 20000 - 138.25 -212,224.34
Bill Pmt -Check 02/01/2022 6015 Gallagher Bassett Ser... VOID: Deductib. X 20000 - 0.00 -212,224.34
Bill Pmt -Check 02/01/2022 6016 Gallagher Bassett Ser... Deductible, Jud... X 20000 - 5,000.00 -217,224.34
Bill Pmt -Check 02/01/2022 6017 General Code CUST: F03728 X 20000 - 1,195.00 -218,419.34
Bill Pmt -Check 02/01/2022 6018 Hart & Son, Inc. Customer: 6005 X 20000 - 180.00 -218,599.34
Bill Pmt -Check 02/01/2022 6019 independence Blue Cr... ACCT NUMBE... X 20000 - 2,741.20 -221,340.54
Bill Pmt -Check 02/01/2022 6020 Jeff Kerr - Contractor X 20000 - 1,100.00 -222,440.54
Bill Pmt -Check 02/01/2022 6021 Joe Donnelly. Phone reimburs... X 20000 - 430.89 -222,871.43
Bill Pmt -Check 02/01/2022 6022 Marlin Business Bank Customer Num... X 20000 - 325.44 -223,196.87
Bill Pmt -Check 02/01/2022 6023 Municipal Emergency ... CUSTOMER: ... X 20000 - 363.38 -223,560.25
Bill Pmt -Check 02/01/2022 6024 Peco Energy - Summa...  62581-55016 X 20000 - 7,861.41 -231,421.66
Bill Pmt -Check 02/01/2022 6025 Ridley Car Wash X 20000 - 242.00 -231,663.66
Bill Pmt -Check 02/01/2022 6026 Sirchie Fingerprint Lab... CUSTOMER: ... X 20000 - 156.29 -231,819.95
Bill Pmt -Check 02/01/2022 6027 U.S. Municipal CUSTOMER: ... X 20000 - 84.19 -231,904.14
Bill Pmt -Check 02/01/2022 6028 Uniform Gear, Inc. X 20000 - 448.38 -232,352.52
Bill Pmt -Check 02/01/2022 6029 W.B. Mason Co., Inc. X 20000 - Account... 474.55 -232,827.07
Deposit 02/01/2022 Deposit X -SPLIT- 21,155.68 -211,671.39
Deposit 02/01/2022 Deposit X -SPLIT- 34,796.01 -176,875.38
Transfer 02/01/2022 Funds Transfer General F... X 106.000 - Payroll... 213 -176,873.25
Deposit 02/02/2022 Deposit X 310.900 - Earne... 227,000.00 50,126.75
Check 02/02/2022 DD Republic Bank X 400.900 - Miscell. 500.00 49,626.75
Transfer 02/02/2022 Funds Transfer X 106.000 - Payroll... 35,324.25 14,302.50
Deposit 02/03/2022 Deposit X 310.500 - LST Tax 11,000.00 25,302.50
Check 02/03/2022 DD Dollar Tree X 400.900 - Miscell... 3.18 25,299.32
Transfer 02/03/2022 Funds Transfer X 106.000 - Payroll... 16,160.57 9,138.75
Check 02/03/2022 ACH Robert Curcio X 400.341 - Advert... 357.00 8,781.75
Deposit 02/04/2022 Deposit X -SPLIT- 35,269.46 44,051.21
Deposit 02/04/2022 Deposit X 310.800 - Busine... 1,734.80 45,786.01
Deposit 02/07/2022 Deposit X 310.900 - Earne... 4,700.00 50,486.01
Deposit 02/08/2022 Deposit X -SPLIT- 41,076.84 91,562.85
Deposit 02/08/2022 Deposit X 320.510 - Use & ... 150.00 91,712.85
Bill Pmt -Check 02/08/2022 6030 21st Century Media- P. X 20000 - Account... 537.84 91,175.01
Bill Pmt -Check 02/08/2022 6031 Avery Rufo Reimbursemen... 20000 - Account 40.25 91,134.76
Bill Pmt -Check 02/08/2022 6032 Burke Landscape Sup... X 20000 - Account 602.85 90,531.91
Bill Pmt -Check 02/08/2022 6033 Cerino's Auto Repair X 20000 - Account 10,221.25 80,310.66
Bill Pmt -Check 02/08/2022 6034 Delco Business Sols X 20000 - Account 1,000.00 79,310.66
Bill Pmt -Check 02/08/2022 6035 Tupp Signs Inc Permit #22-0007 X 20000 - Account 714.50 78,596.16
Transfer 02/09/2022 Funds Transfer X 106.000 - Payroll.. 29,608.90 48,987.26
Transfer 02/10/2022 Funds Transfer X 106.000 - Payroll... 15,401.63 33,585.63
Deposit 02/14/2022 Deposit X -SPLIT- 16,300.00 49,885.63
Check 02/14/2022 ACH Sneakpeak LLC X 400.200 - Materi... 217.00 49,668.63
Bill Pmt -Check 02/16/2022 6036 AT&T Mobility 287298601767 ... X 20000 - 473.96 49,194.67
Bill Pmt -Check 02/16/2022 6037 Brinker Simpson & Co... X 20000 - 6,490.00 42,704.67
Bill Pmt -Check 02/16/2022 6038 Charles Williamson/W...  20-10294M 20000 - 650.00 42,054.67
Bill Pmt -Check 02/16/2022 6039 W.B. Mason Co., Inc. X 20000 - 380.40 41,674.27
Bill Pmt -Check 02/16/2022 6040 Excel Elevator & Escal... X 20000 - 55.00 41,619.27
Bill Pmt -Check 02/16/2022 6041 Brandywine Valley SP... 12/31/21 X 20000 - 1,176.68 40,442.59
Bill Pmt -Check 02/16/2022 6042 Folcroft Fire Company December 2021 X 20000 - 1,500.00 38,942.59
Bill Pmt -Check 02/16/2022 6043 Overhead Door Co of ... X 20000 - 591.00 38,351.59
Bill Pmt -Check 02/16/2022 6044 Metropolitan Communi... 20000 - 98.50 38,253.09
Bill Pmt -Check 02/16/2022 6045 Aqua-0072008 000072009-007... X 20000 - 108.82 38,144.27
Bill Pmt -Check 02/16/2022 6046 Aqua-1081638 001510255-108... X 20000 - 19.44 38,124.83
Bill Pmt -Check 02/16/2022 6047 Aqua-0056379 00056379 0056... X 20000 - 28.59 38,096.24
Bill Pmt -Check 02/16/2022 6048 Aqua-0072011 000072011-007... X 20000 - 102.49 37,993.75
Bill Pmt -Check 02/16/2022 6049 Obermayer Rebmann ... 087104/0001 X 20000 - 826.50 37,167.25
Bill Pmt -Check 02/16/2022 6050 Cerino's Auto Repair X 20000 - 4,059.68 33,107.57
Bill Pmt -Check 02/16/2022 6051 Borough of Sharon Hill Turnkey Services X 20000 - 412.92 32,694.65
Bill Pmt -Check 02/16/2022 6052 AT&T Mobility - Admin 287298603482 ... X 20000 - 29.91 32,664.74
Bill Pmt -Check 02/16/2022 6053 Comcast Cable - #849... 8499 10 041 00... X 20000 - 25.43 32,639.31
Bill Pmt -Check 02/16/2022 6054 W.B. Mason Co., Inc. X 20000 - 118.79 32,520.52
Bill Pmt -Check 02/16/2022 6055 Peco - Payment Proce...  28009-00501 20000 - 618.07 31,902.45
Bill Pmt -Check 02/16/2022 6056 ReadyRefresh by Nestle ~ ACCT: 043063... X 20000 - 69.48 31,832.97
Bill Pmt -Check 02/16/2022 6057 21st Century Media- P. ACCCT: 881562 X 20000 - 96.38 31,736.59
Bill Pmt -Check 02/16/2022 6058 Yoder & Armstrong Inc X 20000 - 8,254.84 23,481.75
Bill Pmt -Check 02/16/2022 6059 United Concordia - Uni... ~ 005252250052... X 20000 - 2,389.72 21,092.03
Bill Pmt -Check 02/16/2022 6060 independence Blue Cr... ACCT NUMBE... 20000 - 2,741.20 18,350.83
Bill Pmt -Check 02/16/2022 6061 Thomas J Anderson & ... X 20000 - 9,900.00 8,450.83
Bill Pmt -Check 02/16/2022 6062 Joseph F. Fitzgerald 2020 Reimburs... X 20000 - 1,782.00 6,668.83
Bill Pmt -Check 02/16/2022 6063 William Wiseley Medicare Part ... 20000 - 1,782.00 4,886.83
Bill Pmt -Check 02/16/2022 6064 OK Rentals, Inc. X 20000 - 1,261.00 3,625.83
Bill Pmt -Check 02/16/2022 6065 Today's Pest Solutions 20000 - 348.00 3,277.83
Bill Pmt -Check 02/16/2022 6066 Marlin Business Bank Customer Num... X 20000 - 374.26 2,903.57
Bill Pmt -Check 02/16/2022 6067 Comcast Cable - #849... 8499 10 041 00... X 20000 - 144.76 2,758.81
Bill Pmt -Check 02/16/2022 6068 Delaware Cty Board of... ~ 1002530 X 20000 - 720.00 2,038.81
Bill Pmt -Check 02/16/2022 6069 Uniform Gear, Inc. X 20000 - 495.89 1,542.92
Bill Pmt -Check 02/16/2022 6099 comcast Cable - #849... 8499 10 041 00... X 20000 - 27.96 1,514.96
Bill Pmt -Check 02/16/2022 6071 PA State Association o... X 20000 - 375.00 1,139.96
Bill Pmt -Check 02/16/2022 6072 Intercon Truck Equipm... X 20000 - 420.00 719.96
Bill Pmt -Check 02/16/2022 6073 darby creek valley ass... X 20000 - 125.00 594.96
Bill Pmt -Check 02/16/2022 6074 Centrrum LLC X 20000 - 235.00 359.96
Bill Pmt -Check 02/16/2022 6075 Mecca Electric, Inc. X 20000 - 1,235.00 -875.04
Bill Pmt -Check 02/16/2022 6076 Grainger ACCT: 808082... X 20000 - 13.94 -888.98
Bill Pmt -Check 02/16/2022 6077 Josh Caulder X 20000 - 200.00 -1,088.98
Bill Pmt -Check 02/16/2022 6078 Insight Public Sector, ... X 20000 - 338.19 -1,427.17
Bill Pmt -Check 02/16/2022 6079 Ryan Appraisal & Real... X 20000 - 5,000.00 -6,427.17
Bill Pmt -Check 02/16/2022 6080 H and H Disposal Serv... X 20000 - 25,823.72 -32,250.89
Bill Pmt -Check 02/16/2022 6081 Kilkenny Law LLC ACCT: 48-001... X 20000 - 5,000.00 -37,250.89
Bill Pmt -Check 02/16/2022 6082 Witmer Public Safety ... 2041476 X 20000 - 182.28 -37,433.17
Bill Pmt -Check 02/16/2022 6083 Pennsylvania One Call.. 871136 X 20000 - 8.77 -37,441.94
Bill Pmt -Check 02/16/2022 6084 DWD Mechanical Cont... X 20000 - 722.93 -38,164.87
Bill Pmt -Check 02/16/2022 6085 ProAction Restoration Acct: 4122 X 20000 - 800.00 -38,964.87
Bill Pmt -Check 02/16/2022 6086 95 Signs X 20000 - 120.00 -39,084.87
Bill Pmt -Check 02/16/2022 6087 ERT 2022 20000 - 2,000.00 -41,084.87
Bill Pmt -Check 02/16/2022 6088 Rhoads Energy Customer # 80... X 20000 - 5,746.22 -46,831.09
Bill Pmt -Check 02/16/2022 6089 RCN-1919-01 4301-0491919-01 X 20000 - 716.42 -47,547.51
Bill Pmt -Check 02/16/2022 6090 RCN - 4301-0348045-... Account #4301-... X 20000 - 35.66 -47,583.17
Bill Pmt -Check 02/16/2022 6091 RCN - Borough Hall - 4301-0349579-01 X 20000 - 22.66 -47,605.83
Bill Pmt -Check 02/16/2022 6092 Delaware County Sol ACCT: 558 X 20000 - 21,205.08 -68,810.91
Bill Pmt -Check 02/16/2022 6093 Leonardo MPH-900 MS2 ... X 20000 - 995.00 -69,805.91
Bill Pmt -Check 02/16/2022 6094 Home Depot Credit Se... X 20000 - Account... 701.60 -70,507.51
Transfer 02/16/2022 Funds Transfer X 106.000 - Payroll... 30,454.51 -100,962.02
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Folcroft Borough

1:42 PM

03108122 General Fund Cash Transaction Detail

Accrual Basis February 2022

Type Date Num Adj Name Memo Class Clr Split Debit Credit Balance
Deposit 02/16/2022 Deposit X -SPLIT- 89,716.25 -11,245.77
Transfer 02/17/2022 Funds Transfer X 106.000 - Payroll... 14,003.41 -25,249.18
Deposit 02/21/2022 Deposit X -SPLIT- 20,700.00 -4,549.18
Deposit 02/22/2022 Deposit X -SPLIT- 2,329.50 -2,219.68
Deposit 02/22/2022 Deposit 363.100 - Parkin... 110.00 -2,109.68
Bill Pmt -Check 02/22/2022 Home Depot Credit Se... ~ QuickBooks ge... X 20000 - Account... 0.00 -2,109.68
Bill Pmt -Check 02/22/2022 YE CR Pierce & Hughes, P.C. Vendor Credits 20000 - Account 1,725.69 -3,835.37
Bill Pmt -Check 02/22/2022 6095 Brookhaven Veterinar... 20000 - Account 425.06 -4,260.43
Bill Pmt -Check 02/22/2022 6096 Colonial Life 20000 - Account 1,038.60 -5,299.03
Bill Pmt -Check 02/22/2022 6097 De Lage Landen 20000 - Account 284.08 -5,583.11
Bill Pmt -Check 02/22/2022 6098 Municipal Emergency ... CUSTOMER: ... 20000 - Account 2,651.34 -8,234.45
Bill Pmt -Check 02/22/2022 6099 Comcast Cable - #849... 8499 10 041 00... 20000 - 47.00 -8,281.45
Bill Pmt -Check 02/22/2022 6100 Frank Rementer X 20000 - 4,000.00 -12,281.45
Bill Pmt -Check 02/22/2022 6101 NABCO Policy #5144-U... X 20000 - 961.95 -13,243.40
Check 02/22/2022 DD U.S. Postal Service X 400.325 - 7.38 -13,250.78
Check 02/22/2022 DD Amazon X 400.200 - 25.82 -13,276.60
Check 02/22/2022 DD Amazon X 400.200 - 6.82 -13,283.42
Deposit 02/22/2022 Deposit X 310.500 - 1,400.00 -11,883.42
Transfer 02/23/2022 Funds Transfer X 106.000 - 31,409.55 -43,292.97
Check 02/23/2022 DD Amazon X 400.200 - 58.06 -43,351.03
Transfer 02/24/2022 Funds Transfer X 106.000 - 13,910.93 -57,261.96
Deposit 02/24/2022 Deposit X 310.800 - 3,147.91 -54,114.05
Deposit 02/25/2022 Deposit X 310.900 - 19,100.00 -35,014.05
Bill Pmt -Check 02/25/2022 ACH PA Background New hire backg... X 20000 - Account 22.00 -35,036.05
Check 02/28/2022 DD Amazon 400.200 - 48.72 -35,084.77
Check 02/28/2022 DD Amazon 409.202 - 35.30 -35,120.07
Check 02/28/2022 EFT oTC Supplies X 409.202 - 699.13 -35,819.20
Check 02/28/2022 DD Amazon X 400.200 - 25.97 -35,845.17
Check 02/28/2022 DD Amazon X 400.200 - 13.77 -35,858.94
General Journal 02/28/2022 ATCM * To record Feb ... General F... X 362.500 - Code ... 6,714.25 -29,144.69
Deposit 02/28/2022 Interest General F... X 341.100 - Interes... 69.46 -29,075.23
Total 105.000 - Checking - General - Republic 562,306.04 591,381.27 -29,075.23
TOTAL 562,306.04 591,381.27 -29,075.23
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10:58 AM Folcroft Borough
03/09/22 A/P Aging Summary
As of February 28, 2022
Current 1-30 31-60 61-90 > 90 TOTAL
Arthur J. Gallagher Risk Mgmt. Services 0.00 54,110.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 54,110.60
Cerino's Auto Repair 0.00 141.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 141.75
Eastern Salt Company Inc. 0.00 4,994.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,994.36
Lenni Electric Corporation 0.00 1,407.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,407.00
Pierce & Hughes, P.C. 0.00 0.00 -1,725.69 0.00 -1,72569  -3,451.38
Signal Service, Inc. 0.00 639.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 639.00
W.B. Mason Co., Inc. 0.00 0.00 30.48 0.00 0.00 30.48
TOTAL 0.00 61,292.71  -1,695.21 0.00 -1,725.69 57,871.81
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1:48 PM Folcroft Borough
03/09/22 Statement of Revenues & Expenditures vs. Budget/ % of Budget
Accrual Basis January through February 2022
Jan - Feb 22 Budget % of Budget
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
301.000 - Real Estate Taxes
301.100 - Real Estate Taxes - Current 1,364.09 1,873,000.00 0.1%
301.200 - Real Estate Tax - Prior Years 66,955.93 108,000.00 62.0%
301.000 - Real Estate Taxes - Other 2,071.43
Total 301.000 - Real Estate Taxes 70,391.45 1,981,000.00 3.6%
310.000 - Local Enabling Taxes
310.100 - Real Estate Transfer Taxes 18,088.95 110,000.00 16.4%
310.500 - LST Tax 28,266.84 96,000.00 29.4%
310.800 - Business Privilege Taxes 6,743.33 383,677.00 1.8%
310.900 - Earned Income Taxes 414,665.21 1,520,000.00 27.3%
Total 310.000 - Local Enabling Taxes 467,764.33 2,109,677.00 22.2%
320.000 - Licenses & Permits
320.100 - Food Inspection & Licenses 2,125.00 4,000.00 53.1%
320.300 - Street Excavation Permits 0.00 800.00 0.0%
320.400 - Contractors License 625.00 30,000.00 21%
320.500 - Use and Occupancy - Owner Occup 3,460.00 20,000.00 17.3%
320.510 - Use & Occupancy - Rentals 98,300.00 100,000.00 98.3%
320.550 - Vacant Prop Registration 0.00 800.00 0.0%
320.600 - Sign Permits 0.00 1,473.00 0.0%
320.000 - Licenses & Permits - Other 0.00 773.00 0.0%
Total 320.000 - Licenses & Permits 104,510.00 157,846.00 66.2%
321.000 - Business License & Permits
321.610 - Transient Retailers 0.00 2,000.00 0.0%
321.800 - Cable Television Franchise 39,877.08 68,000.00 58.6%
321.000 - Business License & Permits - Other 0.00 18,627.00 0.0%
Total 321.000 - Business License & Permits 39,877.08 88,627.00 45.0%
330.000 - Fines & Forfeits
330.100 - Police Department 1,330.50 35,000.00 3.8%
330.200 - State Police Fines 9.00 2,000.00 0.5%
330.300 - Court House 5,014.64 25,000.00 20.1%
Total 330.000 - Fines & Forfeits 6,354.14 62,000.00 10.2%
341.000 - Interest Earnings
341.100 - Interest Earnings 164.66 1,000.00 16.5%
341.104 - Dividends & Interest 0.00 3,100.00 0.0%
341.000 - Interest Earnings - Other 767.10
Total 341.000 - Interest Earnings 931.76 4,100.00 22.7%
342.000 - Rents & Royalties
342.100 - Rents and Royalties 0.00 3,600.00 0.0%
Total 342.000 - Rents & Royalties 0.00 3,600.00 0.0%
351.000 - Federal Capital & OP Grant
351.020 - Crossing Guards Reimbursement 0.00 27,731.00 0.0%
Total 351.000 - Federal Capital & OP Grant 0.00 27,731.00 0.0%
353.000 - Federal Pymts in Lieu of Tax
353.020 - Tinicum Refuge Wildliife 0.00 3,156.00 0.0%
Total 353.000 - Federal Pymts in Lieu of Tax 0.00 3,156.00 0.0%
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1:48 PM Folcroft Borough
03/09/22 Statement of Revenues & Expenditures vs. Budget/ % of Budget
Accrual Basis January through February 2022
Jan - Feb 22 Budget % of Budget
355.000 - State Shared Revenue & Entitle
355.010 - Public Utility Realty Tax 0.00 3,500.00 0.0%
355.050 - General Mun. Pension State Aid 0.00 153,232.00 0.0%
355.080 - Alcoholic Beverage Taxes 0.00 1,200.00 0.0%
Total 355.000 - State Shared Revenue & Entitle 0.00 157,932.00 0.0%
361.000 - General Government
361.100 - Zoning and Subdivision 0.00 2,000.00 0.0%
361.520 - Sale of Code Ordinances 0.00 100.00 0.0%
Total 361.000 - General Government 0.00 2,100.00 0.0%
362.000 - Public Safety
362.410 - Building Permits 172,547.90 110,000.00 156.9%
362.500 - Code Violations/Abatements 4,682.50 10,000.00 46.8%
Total 362.000 - Public Safety 177,230.40 120,000.00 147.7%
363.000 - Parking - Codes Dept
363.100 - Parking Permits - Codes Dept 4,495.00 20,000.00 22.5%
363.200 - Parking Violations - No Permit 1,790.50
Total 363.000 - Parking - Codes Dept 6,285.50 20,000.00 31.4%
364.300 - Sanitation
364.301 - Current Year Trash Fee 588.00 450,000.00 0.1%
364.302 - Prior Year Trash Fee 9,528.00 50,000.00 19.1%
Total 364.300 - Sanitation 10,116.00 500,000.00 2.0%
380.000 - Miscellaneous Revenue
380.100 - Miscellaneous Revenue 0.00 384,291.00 0.0%

Total 380.000 - Miscellaneous Revenue 0.00 384,291.00 0.0%
Total Income 883,460.66 5,622,060.00 15.7%
Expense

400.000 - General Administration

400.113 - Salary - Mayor and Council 3,517.21 20,001.00 17.6%
400.121 - Salary - Borough Secretary 15,619.55 96,928.00 16.1%
400.122 - Salary - Executive Director 833.34 5,000.00 16.7%
400.123 - Salary - Borough Administration 11,442.32 75,000.00 15.3%
400.124 - Financial Consultant 0.00

400.155 - Vision Insurance 16.29 68.00 24.0%
400.156 - Health\Hospital, RX Insurance 3,529.68 35,429.00 10.0%
400.157 - Dental Insurance 154.40 553.00 27.9%
400.158 - Life Insurance 60.75 309.00 19.7%
400.159 - Medicare 452.77 2,855.00 15.9%
400.161 - Fica 1,936.18 12,210.00 15.9%
400.162 - Unemployment Compensation 0.00 3,383.00 0.0%
400.165 - Non-Uniform MMO 0.00 10,295.00 0.0%
400.190 - Employee Payroll Services 3,5646.98 9,500.00 37.3%
400.200 - Materials and Supplies 1,427.50 4,250.00 33.6%
400.260 - Office Equipment 925.61 7,250.00 12.8%
400.311 - Auditing Service 0.00 10,000.00 0.0%
400.320 - Computer IT Services 0.00 10,000.00 0.0%
400.321 - Communication - Telephone 831.53 4,500.00 18.5%
400.325 - Communication - Postage 305.80 2,750.00 11.1%
400.341 - Advertising 1,246.78 4,500.00 27.7%
400.342 - Financial Consulting Bond 0.00 750.00 0.0%
400.352 - Umbrella Liability 0.00 64,960.00 0.0%
400.420 - Dues, Subscriptions, & Member. 460.00 1,800.00 25.6%
400.700 - Operational Reserve 0.00 41,000.00 0.0%
400.710 - Capital Reserve 0.00 20,140.00 0.0%
400.900 - Miscellaneous Admin. Expenses 1,768.18 3,500.00 50.5%

Total 400.000 - General Administration 48,074.87 446,931.00 10.8%
